
[bookmark: _GoBack]Section 100.340  Petitions for the Adoption, Amendment or Repeal of a Rule 

Pursuant to Sections 3-12 and 3-13 of the Act [235 ILCS 5/3-12 and 3-13] and Article 5 of the Illinois Administrative Procedure Act [5 ILCS 100/Art. 5]: 

a)	Any interested person may petition this Commission requesting the adoption, amendment or repeal of a rule. Such petition shall be submitted in writing to the Illinois Liquor Control Commission, James R. Thompson Center, 100 W. Randolph St., Suite 5-300, Chicago, Illinois 60601 or 101 W. Jefferson St., Springfield, Illinois 62702. Six copies of each petition along with any supporting documents shall be submitted in the following form: 

1)	Petition for (Adoption, Amendment, Repeal) of (a) Rule (Rule No. if Applicable) of the Illinois Liquor Control Commission. 

2)	I, (Name of Interested Party), do hereby petition the Illinois Liquor Control Commission to (Adopt, Amend, Repeal) (a) Rule (Rule No. if Applicable) for the following reasons: 

3)	(State reasons as fully as possible. Attach or include any documentation for your reasons.) 

b)	If the petition is for the Adoption or Amendment of a Rule, attach a draft of the proposed adopted or amended Rule which you feel will adequately deal with the reasons you outlined for adoption or amendment. 

c)	All such petitions shall be signed by the petitioner and shall state his or her address and phone number. A petition shall also state whether the petitioner is a licensee of this Commission or not, and whether they are related to or connected with any licensee of this Commission, and if so, in what capacity. 

d)	Upon receipt of a petition in the proper form, such petition will be considered by the Commission. If the petition is granted, the petitioner will be notified in writing and the Commission shall initiate rule-making proceedings in accordance with Article 5 of the Illinois Administrative Procedure Act [5 ILCS 100/Art. 5] and 2 Ill. Adm. Code 2075.100. 

e)	If, within 30 days after submission of a petition, the Commission has not initiated rule-making proceedings in accordance with Article 5 of the Illinois Administrative Procedure Act [5 ILCS 100/Art. 5] and 2 Ill. Adm. Code 2075.100, the petition shall be deemed to have been denied. 


(Source: Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 17386, effective November 10, 2003)
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